Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTNA Acquisition LLC		112/21/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Permatex Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2029221	NO TOUCH	
Registration Number:	2108015	WET 'N' PROTECT	
Registration Number:	1525142	NOTOUCH	
Registration Number:	2056214	RAINSHIELD INSTANT GLASS COATING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900065313

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-207-3800 Phone:

amie_park@bstz.com, lori_kozak@bstz.com, Email:

tm_filings@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori Stockton Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004138.T072USA3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Stockton Kozak
Signature:	/Lori Stockton Kozak/
Date:	12/21/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=PER001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0128

(THU) 12. 29 05 16:23/ST. 16:21/N&:49633266p14ahard Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 12/28/2005 FILED 02:07 PM 12/28/2005 SRV 051066628 - 3072425 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Permatex Acquisition Corp.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is NTNA Acquisition LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Permatex Acquisition Corp.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2005
FIFTH: The Agreement of Mergor is on file at 3600 West Lake Ave., Glenview, IL
the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
PVPNTW. The Carles of the Carl
EVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's certificate of Incorporation
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by authorized officer, the alm day of Armine A.D., 2005
Nama: James H. Wooten, Jr.
Print or Type Title: Vice President & Secretary

DESAL - 4064) CT System Online

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003449 FRAME: 0129